BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: March 10, 2015

PROJECT: Ellsworth Air Force Base Water Meter Facility Relocation

Project No. W11-1936 / CIP No. 50830

RECOMMENDATION: Award Base Bid in the negotiated amount of \$505,887.85 to Mainline Contracting, Inc. at the April 6, 2015 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL ORIGINAL BID

Mainline Contracting, Inc. \$533,165.85

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL NEGOTIATED BID

Mainline Contracting, Inc. \$505,887.85

City staff recommends awarding this project to Mainline Contracting, Inc for a total negotiated amount of \$505,887.85 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	WATER
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$485,000.00	\$485,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$485,000.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	WATER		
COST CENTER		933		
LINE ITEM		4381		
FUNDING CENTER	<u> </u>	602		
BID AMOUNT	\$505,887.85	\$505,877.85		

PROJECT MANAGER:

City of Rapid City

DATE: Mar 23, 2015

PROJECT NAME: EAFB WATER METER FACILITY RELOCATION

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. W11-1936 / CIP NO. 58030

NEGOTIATED DATE: March 20, 2015

NEGOTIATED AMOUNT: \$505,887.85

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION.	LS	1	1	\$0.00	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00
2		INCIDENTAL	LS	1		\$0.00	\$30,417.00	\$30,417.00
3		CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1		\$0.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
4		REESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNERS	EA	2		\$0.00	\$185.00	\$370.00
5		SITEWORK, GRADING	LS	1		\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6		SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCHING	SY	2,263.0		\$0.00	\$1.30	\$2,941.90
7		MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPING	LS	1		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8		TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	Т	30.0		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
9		TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	Т	45.0		\$0.00		\$1,125.00

10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$0.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
11	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$0.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
12	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MGAL	20.0	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
13	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	SILT FENCE, HIGH FLOW	LF	30	\$0.00	\$5.75	\$172.50
15	SILT FENCE, LOW FLOW	LF	305	\$0.00	\$5.95	\$1,814.7
16	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	335	\$0.00	\$1.15	\$385.2
17	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1"	Т	110.0	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$4,620.0
18	AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG64-22	T	90.0	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.0
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" NONREINFORCED	SF	130	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.0
20	6 FT PVC COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE W/1 FT BARB WIRE TOP (3 STRANDS) AND MOW STRIP	LF	347	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$13,186.0
21	18 FT PVC COATED SLIDING CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	1	\$0.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.0
22	3 FT PVC COATED CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	1	\$0.00	\$325.00	\$325.0
23	TYPE I ROW FENCE	LF	99	\$0.00	\$325.00 \$4.55	\$325.00 \$450.45

.

24	METER FACILITY BUILDING AND FOUNDATION	LS	1	\$0.00	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00
25	YARD PIPING AND BURIED APPURTENANCES	LS	1	\$0.00	\$51,890.00	\$51,890.00
26	SPECIALTY ITEM (CUTTING & JOINING EAFB WATER MAIN)	LS	1	\$0.00	\$38,845.00	\$38,845.00
27	INTERIOR PIPING AND APPURTENANCES	LS	1	\$0.00	\$92,300.00	\$92,300.00
28	MECHANICAL	LS	1	\$0.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
29	ELECTRICAL	LS	1	\$0.00	\$27,105.00	\$27,105.00
	TOTAL	\$0.00		\$505,887.85		

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids recent of this project.

Dan Coon, PE

Project Manager